236 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
F
R
A
M
E
4/
ho

Characteristics
Capacitances
Accessories               Ordering code
Heater voltage UF 9,5 V
Heater current IF ≈ 86 A
Heating: direct
Cathode: thoriated tungsten
Emission current at UA = UG2 = UG1 = 300 V Iem 35 A
Amplification factor of screen grid
at UA = 2 kV, UG2A = 600 to 1000V, IA = 3 A
µg2g1 7,4
Transconductance
at UA = 2 kV, UG2 = 800 V, IA = 2,5 to 3,5 A
s 70 mA/V
Cathode/control grid ckg1 ≈ 75 pF
Cathode/screen grid ckg2 ≈ 5,9 pF
Cathode/anode cka ≈ 0,08 pF 1)
Control grid/screen grid cg1g2 ≈ 127 pF
Control grid/anode cg1a ≈ 0,77 pF 1)
Screen grid/anode cg2a ≈ 21 pF
Socket wrench for tube fuse RöZub09 Q81-X2109
Tube fuse RöSich7 Q81-X1407
Pull switch for tube fuse RöKt11 Q81-X1311
Cavity band III, 20 kW vision TK4464 Q94-X4464
Spring-finger contacts:
Internal cathode terminal C65055-A815-C901
External cathode terminal C65055-A815-C902
Control grid terminal C65055-A815-C903
Screen grid terminal C65055-A815-C904
1) Measured by means of a 30 cm diameter screening plate in the screen grid terminal plane.
Transmitter  Tetrode RS 2026 CL
238 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
TV vision transmitter,